Organization Name

Housing Projects

ADU Foundation

DATEPARK CONDOMINIUM INC
Evergreen Habitat for Humanity
Housing Initiative LLC

Proud Ground

*NAYA

Microenterprise Business Assistance
Fourth Plain Forward

Greater Vancouver Chamber of Commerce
Hispanic Metropolitan Chamber

*Livelihood NW

Micro Enterprise Services of Oregon

*NW Native Chamber

*Ren Locus

*Vancouver Farmers Market Association

*NAYA

Public Facilities

Council for the Homeless

Family Solutions

Family Solutions

*Free Clinic of Southwest Washington
Housing Authority of the City of Vancouver
*The 4th Dimension Recovery Center

Public Services
Boys & Girls Clubs of Southwest Washington

Proposal Title

ADU Liberty

Datepark Residence

Clark County Affordable Housing Program DPA
Claudia's Place

Permanently Affordable Housing

(Needs to split out pre-app)

FPF Business Development Program
Microenterprise Business Boost | Business POD
Latino Small Business Technical Assistance Program
Business support services

Microenterprise assistance

Native Technical Assistance

Ren Locus Small-Business Tax Advisor

Small Business Development Initiative

(Needs to split out pre-app)

CFTH Building Improvements

Integrated Health Center Phase 2

Integrated Health Center Phase 3

Free Clinic of Southwest Washington Renovation
Housing Authority of the City of Vancouver

4D Community Center Project

Youth Violence Prevention & Intervention Program

Requested Amount

$250,000
$250,000
$250,000
$500,000
$250,000

$1,500,000

$250,000
$78,000

$116,000
$134,000
$230,000
$75,000
$50,000

$933,000

$300,000
$250,000
$250,000
$250,000
$175,000
$250,000
$1,475,000

$50,000



Clark County Food Bank

*COLUMBIA PLAY PROJECT

Council for the Homeless

*Fosterful

Janus Youth Programs, Inc.

*Lutheran Community Services Northwest
Partners in Careers

*PeaceHealth Family Medicine Southwest
Restored & Revived

*The 4th Dimension Recovery Center
Thrive2Survive

*Vancouver Farmers Market Association
YWCA Clark County

Homelessness Supportive Services
Council for the Homeless

Council for the Homeless

Second Step Housing

Share

Share

YW(CA Clark County

Rental Assistance and Housing Services
Janus Youth Programs, Inc.

Lifeline Connections

Share

The Salvation Army

Not Sure

SNAP Application Assistance Program

Pop-Up Children's Museum

Dynamic Diversion

In-home Case Aides to Support Foster Caregivers
Oak Bridge Case Management

LCSNW - Reception & Placement Support

Stabilize Housing Through Employment
PeaceHealth's Stay Sheltered and Street Legal
Restored and Revived Peer Mentor & Housing Project
4D Addiction Recovery Peer Services
Thrive2Survive

Food Assistance at the Vancouver Farmers Market
Expanded Legal Services for Survivors

Coordinated Outreach

Motel Voucher Program

Safe Stay Communities Housing Partnership
Outreach Program

Women's Housing and Transition (WHAT) Program
SafeChoice Shelter Operating Expenses

The Nest Housing Services

TBRA for Recovery 2024-2025

Affordable Housing and Stability Program
A Guiding Light

$50,000
$39,840
$75,000
$30,000
$50,000
$50,000
$100,000
$50,000
$165,414
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$860,254

$200,000
$150,000
$225,000
$250,000
$250,000
$250,000
$1,325,000

$270,000
$155,500
$250,000
$135,000
$810,500



*BE THE LIGHT OF THE WORLD BE THE LIGHT OF THE WORLD $1,000,000
*Housing Connector Mitigation funding for stability support $500,000



Program Description

Build 3 "ADU Liberty" on the lots of current City of Vancouver homeowners

72-unit affordable housing complex that is in the beginning developmental phase

Establish new permanently affordable homeownership units through affordability subsidies
Permanent Supportive Housing New Construction

Permanently affordable homeownership opportunities for first-time homebuyers

Business incubator, asset building programs, microenterprise development and business TA

Our Business POD - Business Pathways to Opportunity and Development Program

Small Business Development centers around providing bilingual technical assistance and business services
Free and low-cost business advising and technical assistance to underserved small business owners
Technical assistance to empower LMI entrepreneurs to start and grow microenterprise businesses

Clean Energy Construction program, trains Native contractors to provide no-cost home retrofits
Providing free annual tax filing assistance for low-income micro businesses in the City of Vancouver

Small Business Development Initiative designed to empower local entrepreneurs

Acquiring and rehabilitating a building for Housing Solutions Center and Administration.

Buildout of a medical wing to include exam rooms and telehealth for psychiatric telemedicine

Fire Protection System

Free Clinic of Southwest Washington Renovation

Inclusive Playground Installation

Acquire and rehabilitate a new nonprofit community center for young people seeking addiction recovery

Targeted outreach and case management to vulnerable youth in our community



Program helps clients understand, complete, and submit their SNAP applications

15 free Pop Up Exploratory Play Space experiences to 5 non-profits that serve low-income and foster children
Housing search and barrier reduction coaching and case management

Case Aides to support under-resourced Foster and Kinship Caregivers

Oak Bridge Youth Shelter operations

Helps to place newly arrived Refugees, Humanitarian Parolees, and immigrants seeking asylum into stable, safe homes
Stabilize Housing through Employment

Providing supports to families and seniors at risk of losing their shelter

Housing services assist youth and adult affected by substance use, mental health, houselessness, and incarceration
Addiction recovery support services to young adults, including drop-in recovery center, peer mentorship, and recovery events
Health and Wellness Outreach Events for our low income community

Food Assistance at the Farmers Market: to increase affordability of fresh, local produce for lower income communities
Serve DV survivors by providing access to legal aid, advice, and/or representation in civil legal matters

Provide outreach services to unhoused individuals and households in the City of Vancouver

Temporary shelter to individuals and families who are homeless

Twelve transitional housing units will be utilized by households referred Safe Stay

Outreach to more than 450 hard-to-reach and hard to serve homeless individuals

WHAT program provides shelter to women in Clark County

Shelter Operating Expenses will serve survivors and families who are homeless due to domestic violence

TBRA and intensive case management for youth

TBRA for Recovery program serves individuals with chronic behavioral health conditions
TBRA and case management

TBRA and case management



Be the light of the world sustainable housing projects
Opens doors to permanent housing for individuals who are housing unstable or experiencing homelessness



Notes

Emailed

Emailed

Emailed

Emailed



Spoke with Sunny
Emailed

Emailed
Emailed
Emailed
Emailed
Emailed

Emailed

Spoke with Sunny.

Spoke with Sunny. Public Service, may not do application
Emailed

Met about Safe Stay/Safe Park partnership

AHF Only - Could apply for Public Services

AHF

LULAC Email



Rehab & Acquisition - Emailed
Public Service - Max $50,000 - Met with them. Might apply for HOME ARP



