Organization Name	Proposal Title	Requested Amount
Housing Projects ADU Foundation DATEPARK CONDOMINIUM INC Evergreen Habitat for Humanity Housing Initiative LLC Proud Ground *NAYA	ADU Liberty Datepark Residence Clark County Affordable Housing Program DPA Claudia's Place Permanently Affordable Housing (Needs to split out pre-app)	\$250,000 \$250,000 \$250,000 \$500,000 \$250,000
NATA	(Needs to split out pre-app)	\$1,500,000
Microenterprise Business Assistance Fourth Plain Forward Greater Vancouver Chamber of Commerce Hispanic Metropolitan Chamber *Livelihood NW Micro Enterprise Services of Oregon *NW Native Chamber *Ren Locus *Vancouver Farmers Market Association *NAYA	FPF Business Development Program Microenterprise Business Boost Business POD Latino Small Business Technical Assistance Program Business support services Microenterprise assistance Native Technical Assistance Ren Locus Small-Business Tax Advisor Small Business Development Initiative (Needs to split out pre-app)	\$250,000 \$78,000 \$- \$116,000 \$134,000 \$230,000 \$75,000 \$50,000 \$ \$933,000
Public Facilities Council for the Homeless Family Solutions Family Solutions *Free Clinic of Southwest Washington Housing Authority of the City of Vancouver *The 4th Dimension Recovery Center	CFTH Building Improvements Integrated Health Center Phase 2 Integrated Health Center Phase 3 Free Clinic of Southwest Washington Renovation Housing Authority of the City of Vancouver 4D Community Center Project	\$300,000 \$250,000 \$250,000 \$250,000 \$175,000 \$250,000 \$1,475,000
Public Services Boys & Girls Clubs of Southwest Washington	Youth Violence Prevention & Intervention Program	\$50,000

Clark County Food Bank	SNAP Application Assistance Program	\$50,000
*COLUMBIA PLAY PROJECT	Pop-Up Children's Museum	\$39 <i>,</i> 840
Council for the Homeless	Dynamic Diversion	\$75,000
*Fosterful	In-home Case Aides to Support Foster Caregivers	\$30,000
Janus Youth Programs, Inc.	Oak Bridge Case Management	\$50,000
*Lutheran Community Services Northwest	LCSNW - Reception & Placement Support	\$50,000
Partners in Careers	Stabilize Housing Through Employment	\$100,000
*PeaceHealth Family Medicine Southwest	PeaceHealth's Stay Sheltered and Street Legal	\$50,000
Restored & Revived	Restored and Revived Peer Mentor & Housing Project	\$165,414
*The 4th Dimension Recovery Center	4D Addiction Recovery Peer Services	\$50,000
Thrive2Survive	Thrive2Survive	\$50,000
*Vancouver Farmers Market Association	Food Assistance at the Vancouver Farmers Market	\$50,000
YWCA Clark County	Expanded Legal Services for Survivors	\$50,000
		\$860,254

Homelessness Supportive Services

Council for the Homeless	Coordinated Outreach	\$200,000
Council for the Homeless	Motel Voucher Program	\$150,000
Second Step Housing	Safe Stay Communities Housing Partnership	\$225,000
Share	Outreach Program	\$250,000
Share	Women's Housing and Transition (WHAT) Program	\$250,000
YWCA Clark County	SafeChoice Shelter Operating Expenses	\$250,000
		\$1.325.000

Rental Assistance and Housing Services

Janus Youth Programs, Inc.	The Nest Housing Services	\$270,000
Lifeline Connections	TBRA for Recovery 2024-2025	\$155,500
Share	Affordable Housing and Stability Program	\$250,000
The Salvation Army	A Guiding Light	\$135,000
		\$810,500

Not Sure

*BE THE LIGHT OF THE WORLD *Housing Connector BE THE LIGHT OF THE WORLD Mitigation funding for stability support \$1,000,000 \$500,000

Program Description

Build 3 "ADU Liberty" on the lots of current City of Vancouver homeowners 72-unit affordable housing complex that is in the beginning developmental phase Establish new permanently affordable homeownership units through affordability subsidies Permanent Supportive Housing New Construction Permanently affordable homeownership opportunities for first-time homebuyers

Business incubator, asset building programs, microenterprise development and business TA Our Business POD - Business Pathways to Opportunity and Development Program Small Business Development centers around providing bilingual technical assistance and business services Free and low-cost business advising and technical assistance to underserved small business owners Technical assistance to empower LMI entrepreneurs to start and grow microenterprise businesses Clean Energy Construction program, trains Native contractors to provide no-cost home retrofits Providing free annual tax filing assistance for low-income micro businesses in the City of Vancouver Small Business Development Initiative designed to empower local entrepreneurs

Acquiring and rehabilitating a building for Housing Solutions Center and Administration. Buildout of a medical wing to include exam rooms and telehealth for psychiatric telemedicine Fire Protection System Free Clinic of Southwest Washington Renovation Inclusive Playground Installation Acquire and rehabilitate a new nonprofit community center for young people seeking addiction recovery

Targeted outreach and case management to vulnerable youth in our community

Program helps clients understand, complete, and submit their SNAP applications 15 free Pop Up Exploratory Play Space experiences to 5 non-profits that serve low-income and foster children Housing search and barrier reduction coaching and case management Case Aides to support under-resourced Foster and Kinship Caregivers Oak Bridge Youth Shelter operations Helps to place newly arrived Refugees, Humanitarian Parolees, and immigrants seeking asylum into stable, safe homes Stabilize Housing through Employment Providing supports to families and seniors at risk of losing their shelter Housing services assist youth and adult affected by substance use, mental health, houselessness, and incarceration Addiction recovery support services to young adults, including drop-in recovery center, peer mentorship, and recovery events Health and Wellness Outreach Events for our low income community Food Assistance at the Farmers Market: to increase affordability of fresh, local produce for lower income communities Serve DV survivors by providing access to legal aid, advice, and/or representation in civil legal matters

Provide outreach services to unhoused individuals and households in the City of Vancouver Temporary shelter to individuals and families who are homeless Twelve transitional housing units will be utilized by households referred Safe Stay Outreach to more than 450 hard-to-reach and hard to serve homeless individuals WHAT program provides shelter to women in Clark County Shelter Operating Expenses will serve survivors and families who are homeless due to domestic violence

TBRA and intensive case management for youth TBRA for Recovery program serves individuals with chronic behavioral health conditions TBRA and case management TBRA and case management Be the light of the world sustainable housing projects

Opens doors to permanent housing for individuals who are housing unstable or experiencing homelessness

Notes

Emailed

Emailed

Emailed

Emailed

Spoke	with	Sunny
Emaile	d	

Emailed Emailed Emailed Emailed Emailed

Emailed

Spoke with Sunny. Spoke with Sunny. Public Service, may not do application Emailed Met about Safe Stay/Safe Park partnership AHF Only - Could apply for Public Services AHF Rehab & Acquisition - Emailed Public Service - Max \$50,000 - Met with them. Might apply for HOME ARP